Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

APPROVAL OF CHANGE APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File No.: 43818		4. Field Office: 04 - Garden City GMD: 03 - Southwest Structures File No.:				
3. Package File No(s):			Filing/Pri	ority Date: 01/17/ on Complete Date:		
5a. Applicant Owner UVU Address Change GREWELL LAND LLC ATTN: GREG P GREWELL 193 ROAD 12 HUGOTON, KS 67951	C Person ID 62698 Add Seq#	5b. Owner Address			son ID Seq#	
5c. Owner WUC Address Change	Person ID Add Seq#	5d. Owner Address		7	son ID I Seq#	
Previous UMW: MDS Gauge: Active Admin?	☐ UMW asonable Q: n/Expiration Date:		7. Use of Wate Groundw UMW: IRF UMW:		Water	
8. Action Trail						
9. Special Conditions		(
10. 5YR Allocation Type: Sta Comment:	rt Year: 5YR Quar	tity: Base A	Acres:			
11. Sand & Gravel Proj ID:	☐ Active ☐ Dredge	☐ IND Evap ☐] Jr Evap □	Other Diversion	☐ Rpt on Sr	
12. Waiver Rule ID: New DA No.: Rule Type: Rule SubType:	Pate Requested:	Justification:				
Comments				Processed 01/24/2025 MAM	Entered	
				Reviewed		

File No. 43818	13. Cou	inty: S\	V Bas	sin: CIN	MARRO	N RIV	ER S	Stream													
Structures File No:	Aquifer	Code:	211									Spec	cial Use	Area:							
14. Points of Diversion, Rates & Qua	ntities										Otv	AF		Rate g	ıpm	St	torage (Otv	Storage	e Rate	
PDIV Qualifier	S 7	Г	R	ID	'N	'W	Cor	mment	(AKA Li	ne)	Aut		Add	Auth	Add		-	Add			Overlaps
CHK 91465																					
15. Limitations Type: Type:	Quantity Quantity			Rate:					h file no												
16. Metering Metering R	equired	□ <i>F</i>	Anti-Re	verse	Requir	ed [] Sea	al Requ	iired	Comp	liance	Date:	12/31/2	2025							
17. Place of Use																			0	05-0	0
PUSE S T R ID	NE	NW	E¼ sw	SE	NE	NW NW	V ¹ / ₄ sw	SE	NE	S\ nw	V ¹ / ₄ sw	SE	NE	SE NW	sw	SE	Tot	al	Owner(s)	Crig?	Overlaps
MOD 14680 26 34 37W					40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40					32	0	8a		*
DEL 53316																					*
					•																
18. Point of Diversion and Place * 44187 + #	of Use ()verlap	os			1			** ++ ##												
A									^^												

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 24, 2025

GREWELL LAND LLC Attn: GREG P GREWELL 193 ROAD 12 HUGOTON, KS 67951

RE:

Filed Office Application for Change Water Right, File Nos. 43818, 44187

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. Conditions of these approvals are that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced files numbers and meet current specifications.

Since the orders modify the original documents referred to above, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Water Commissioner

MAM Enclosures

pc:

GMD3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 25th day of January 2025, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Place of Use, Water Right, File Nos. 43,818, 44,187 dated 25th day of January 2025 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

GREWELL LAND LLC Attn: GREG P GREWELL 193 ROAD 12 HUGOTON, KS 67951

pc:

GMD3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

	rension a							-									R	ECE	EIVED
						F	ile No	4381	8	n terimo discontinti di discontinto		n den de celon e de resta de	denggy syldente sudnarra				J		7 2025
. /	Applicati	on is he	reby n	nade fi	or appi	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck on	e or b	oth):		Gar	den City	Field Office
						XX	Place	of Use			Point o	of Dive	rsion				Diviso	on of Wa	iter Resou
(under the	e water	right w	hich is	s the si	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	he con	ditions	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
	The sour						Groun				Surfac								
. 1						y													
	Name ar					rewell	Land	Notices article reparticular			there are proceedings of	-			aar legiriis geraalea oo riis	T / (a	OMMERCIAL SECTION		
	193 Roa	controlling the country	Beregaline participant after	er in an deliberation produced to the	7951	to many transfer relations	and on the season of the		programme to a	-									united to access from the property of the
	Phone N	and the second of	- Rooms or common or	Chrolic magis consport particularies	Linn C														
1	Name ar	ia adare	255 01	vvater	Use C	orresp	onden	[;	-			aumani-eday-n							
	Phone N	umber:	() namen namen na	Deliverants-designed develop	P. S Santal Street, and district.			Email	addres	s: Gr	ewell.c	irea@	amil.o	com			erp on a real section of the direct	
	The pres		Personal Pro-				NO. STILL STEELS AND ADDRESS OF THE STILL STEELS AND ADDRESS O				entimates	and refreshers to the desire of the	Accessed the Street of the Str	A contract of the second	ik guli adražanistvotnom		And the second		
	Owner o	,					1				_	17						Augusti etti ettelletini	
					193 R			oton, K	S 679	51					gtrongledgel to desproft the	numery expendence	enumento mo estado	so, graciella e distributo de la colonia	
((If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
SATISFIES CON	SOCIOLOGICO COMPRIMENTA CON SULFE	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY AND		NE	E%			NV	V¼			SV	V%			Ş	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec	Twp	Range	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE%	NE%	NW%	SW¼	SE¼	NE%	NW1/4	SW¼	SE%	NE1/4	NW/4	SW/4	SE¼	ACRES
26	348	37w					35.0	13.0	35.0	40.0	40.0	35.0	13.0	35.0					246.0
40											Arr.						-		
20							1					OCCUPATION OF STREET	Anieramentamenta						
20																			
	If this ap Owner o	f Land -	NA	AME:	Grewe 193 Ro	ll Land	l , Hugo	oton, K	S 679	51		ace of	use be	chan	ged to				
	Owner o	f Land -	NA	AME: ESS:	Grewe 193 Ro	ll Land	l , Hugo	oton, K	S 679	51			use be	chan	ged to		E 1/4		TOTAL
	Owner o	f Land -	NA	AME: ESS:	Grewe 193 Ro vner, at	ll Land	l , Hugo	oton, K ental sh	S 679 eets as	51 neces				chan	ged to		T	SE¼	
	Owner o	f Land -	ADDRI	ESS:	Grewe 193 Ro wner, at	ll Land oad 12 tach su	Hugo ppleme	oton, K ental sh NV	S 679 eets as	51 s neces:	sary.)	SV	V¼ SW¼			S	T	SE%	TOTAL ACRES
Sec	Owner o	f Land -	ADDRI	ESS:	Grewe 193 Ro wner, at	ll Land oad 12 tach su	Hugo ppleme	oton, K ental sh NV	S 679 eets as	51 s neces:	sary.)	SV NW%	V¼ SW¼	SE¼		S	T	SE¼	ACRES

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FILE NO. 43818 MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

				ESS: §								-	-						
				NE	1/4				W¼ SW¼ SE¼					TOTA					
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	\$W1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRE
6	34s	37w													6.0	26.0	35.0	13.0	80.0
	(*************																		
Ow	ner of	Land -	NA	AME: .															
					1/4				V/4	SW¼ SE¼			TOTAL						
BC.	Twp	Range	NE%	T	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	T	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4			SE1/4	ACRE
	1111	rtango	111274	1		OL/s	110.74			027	/		0.17.	JL/A	110274			JE A	
	-									-									-
Ow	mer of	Land -	N	AME			L	<u> </u>		/	L				L	<u> </u>			
0,,	mer o	Land	ADDR	ESS:					/										
				NE	1/4			M	V¼			SV	V'/4			SI	= 1/4		тоти
c.	Twp	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	MW7/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRI
							/	1											
		d: If th	N	AME:	Vieste	nz Far	nily Fa	irms L	_C			d that	the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to		
		Land -	N	AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \	nz Far	nily Fa	orms L Overlar	_C nd Par					ace of	use be				
Ow	vner of	f Land	ADDR	AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \	nz Far N 149	nily Fa	Overlai	_C nd Par	k, KS	66221	SV	N¼			Şi	= 1/4		TOTA
Ow	vner of	Range	ADDR	AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \	nz Far N 149	nily Fa	Overlai	_C nd Par	k, KS	66221	SV					= 1/4		ACRI
Ow	vner of	f Land	ADDR	AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \	nz Far N 149	nily Fa	Overlai	_C nd Par	k, KS	66221	SV	N¼			Şi	= 1/4		ACRI
Ow	vner of	Range	ADDR	AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \	nz Far N 149	nily Fa	Overlai	_C nd Par	k, KS	66221	SV	N¼			Şi	= 1/4		ACRI
Ow ec 6	Twp 34s	Range 37w	ADDR	AME: ESS: NE NW1/4	Vieste 8903 \ E¼ SW¼	nz Far W 149	mily Fa	NW/A	_C nd Par v/₄ sw/₄	se%	66221	SV	N¼			Şi	= 1/4		
Ow ec	Twp 34s	Range 37w	ADDR	AME: ESS: NE NW1/4	Vieste 8903 \ E¼ SW¼	nz Far N 149	mily Fa	NW/A	_C nd Par v/₄ sw/₄	se%	66221	SV	N¼			Şi	= 1/4		ACRI
Ow ec	Twp 34s	Range 37w	ADDR	AME: ESS: NE NW/A	Vieste 8903 \ E¼ SW¼	nz Far N 149	mily Fa	nw.	C nd Par vv4 sw/4	se%	66221	SV NW4	N/4 SW/4			SI NW¼	5W/4		0.0
Ow ec Ow	Twp 34s	Range 37w	NE½	AME: ESS: NE NW/4 AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \ EV. SWV.	nz Far W 149t	nily Fath St. (nrms Li Overlar NV NW/4	C nd Par v/ ₄ sw/ ₄	SE%	NE%	SV NWA	N/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE%	SI NW/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	O.C
Ow ec	Twp 34s	Range 37w	NE½	AME: ESS: NE NW/4 AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \ EV. SWV.	nz Far W 149t	nily Fath St. (nrms Li Overlar NV NW/4	C nd Par v/ ₄ sw/ ₄	SE%	66221	SV NWA	N/A SW/A	SE¼	NE%	SI NW/4	5W/4	SE¼	O C
Ow ec 6	Twp 34s	Range 37w	NE½	AME: ESS: NE NW/4 AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \ EV. SWV.	nz Far W 149t	nily Fath St. (nrms Li Overlar NV NW/4	C nd Par v/ ₄ sw/ ₄	SE%	NE%	SV NWA	N/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE%	SI NW/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	ACRI
Ow 66	Twp 34s	Range 37w	NE½	AME: ESS: NE NW/4 AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \ EV. SWV.	nz Far W 149t	nily Fath St. (nrms Li Overlar NV NW/4	C nd Par v/ ₄ sw/ ₄	SE%	NE%	SV NWA	N/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE%	SI NW/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	O.C
Ow 66 Ow	Twp 34s vner o	Range 37w	NE%	AME: ESS: NE NW/4 AME: ESS: NI NW/4	Vieste 8903 \ SW¼ SW¼	SE%	nily Fath St. (nrms Li Overlar NV NW/4	C nd Par v/ ₄ sw/ ₄	SE%	NE%	SV NWA	N/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE%	SI NW/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	O C
Ow ecc Ow	Twp 34s vner o	Range 37w f Land Range	NE%	AME: ESS: NE NW/4 AME: ESS: NI NW/4	Vieste 8903 \ SW%	SE%	nily Fath St. (nrms Li Overlar NV NW/4	C nd Par v/ ₄ sw/ ₄	SE%	NE%	SV NWA	N/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE%	SI NW/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	O.C
Ow 66 Ow	Twp 34s vner o	Range 37w f Land Range	NE%	AME: ESS: NE NW/4 AME: ESS: NW/4 AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \ SW%	SE%	nily Fath St. (NW/4	C nd Par v/ ₄ sw/ ₄	SE%	NE%	SI NW/A	N/4 SW/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE%	Si NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	TOTA ACR
Ow 66 Ow	Twp 34s vner o	Range 37w f Land Range	NE%	AME: ESS: NE NW/4 AME: ESS: NE NW/4	Vieste 8903 \ SW%	SE%	nily Fath St. (NW/A	ond Par	SE%	NE%	SI NW/A	N/4 SW/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE%	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	O.C

	NO CHANGE PROPOSED	
j.	Presently authorized point of diversion:	
	One in the NW Quarter of the NW Quarter of the NW	
	of Section 26 Township 34 South, Range 37 in STEVENS County, Kansas, 5180 527 feet North 4940 787 feet West of Southeast corner of	(W).
	in STEVENS County, Kansas, 5180 511 feet North 4940 787 feet West of Southeast corner of	section.
	Authorized Rate 1295gpm Authorized Quantity 434AF Depth of well (feet)	
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 02 03 GPS feet North feet West)	
	X This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GPS a	
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by	Breach winds - still - strong
	One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section, Township	(VV)
	in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of	
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point	
1	This point is. Additional Well Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point	dyprophymosprejednodydnobidektochdone englaskragifraunu e Makallydaenne in dreu
.	Presently authorized point of diversion:	
	One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section, Township South, Range	
-	in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of	
-	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)	
-	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS feet North feet West)	
	This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GPS as	follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by	y GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the	
	of Section South, Range	
	in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of	section.
-	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)	
1	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point	MARIE CONTROL OF STREET STREET STREET
	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons? (please be specific) Rearrange the acres to install North	
	2 ½ piyots replacing ½ piyot 300 200 100 0 100 200	300
	Emtantamban dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d	
	If a well is the test help log attached? \(\text{Vec} \) \(\text{Ne} \)	3
	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No	200
	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	
	As soon as approved 100	100
0.	If the point of diversion is a well:	
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 Helpin major major	0 East
Kid.	Isa Kay Masor	1
5.7	COST) Public Statement and a second and a se	1
	(b) When will this be done?	100
jan e		
1.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200	200

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater foot radius of the existing point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

0 South

100

Suhmbudunt

100

300

12. Assisted by JLN/GMD3

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet fr	om the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently auth ☐ Yes ☒ No (If no, all owners must sign this appl	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authoraffected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☒ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be su ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this appl	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owner agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, s of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly autho their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this ap- contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	rized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on oplication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at Hage Non Kansas, this	day of Janary 20 25
Cong Cons 1 (Please Print)	Joni Grewell (Spouse) (Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of SS I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in	my presence and sworn to before me this 14th
of	~!: M
My Commission Expires 12/31/28	Notary Public Notary Public State of Kansa My Appt Expires 12 31 28
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, a accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the the appropriate fee must be paid	
FEE SCHEE	DULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion unforth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departi (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less. (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	ment of Agriculture \$100

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 500 of fewer feet from	the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applicate	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized affected if this application is approved as requested? Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substaced as the substaced area of the substaced as the substaced area of the substaced as the substaced area of the substaced area.	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a g or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	roundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, fithe currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmat age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorize their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this applicantion are true, correct and complete.	ed agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
Dated at, Kansas, this	day of
(Owner)	Spouse)
(Figure Print)	Tami L. VIESTERZ (Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	NATALIE CLARKINI)
State of Kansas County of	Notary Public-State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 5-7-7077
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in m of, 20, 20, 20	y presence and sworn to before me this 23 day
	may Cufe
My Commission Expires 5-2-2027	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all o accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid	f the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with propriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departme (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set nt of Agriculture \$100 \$200 \$200
	RECEIVED
	JAN 23 2025

Garden City Field Office Divison of Water Resources

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 43,818 change application was received on Junuary 17, 2025 requesting that the place of us diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application 2025 requesting that the place of use and / or point of A change application was received on On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable

Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.

Applicable Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable Not Applicable feet from the previously 6 As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 25, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 _____, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 ____the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable 10 All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\subseteq \text{Not Applicable} \) Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes T No 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative Print Name): MICHTO A - MUYEL

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture (Print Name): review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture. Date of Issuance: Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Signature: JULIE JONES NOTARY My Appointment Expires My commission expires: Notary Desember 15, 2026

Change App	PU: 43818 +	- 44187
3160 S15-T34S-R37W 3150 27978	S14-T34S-R37W 31,40	15130 S13-T34S-R37W
3160	3450	3140
17	17155 S23-T34S-R37W 17155	\$24-T345-R97W
	3120 87, 43818	320
8426		3100
S27-T34S-R37W	26 (336-R37W) m	S25-T345-R37W 8
		3110
	inst)	53 21684 53 21684
S34-T34S-R37W	S35-T345-R37W 31553 21	
43776 43542	11/ Proposed.	17977 44070 060 600
S3-T35S-R37W 3130	3120 S2-T35S-R37W 3110	\$1-T35\$-R37W

Scale: 1:24,000

WATER MANAGEMENT FOR SOUTHWEST KANSAS



GMD3



Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 3 2009 E. Spruce Street Garden City, Kansas 67846

(620) 275-7147 phone www.gmd3.org

January 14, 2025

Michael A. Meyer Division of Water Resources 4532 W Jones Ave., Suite B Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE: Applications for Change in Place of Use

Water Right, File Nos. 43818 & 44187

Dear Mike:

We have assisted with the applications for the above referenced water rights. The proposals are not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use will maintain a complete overlap in authorized place of use in accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11(b) while rearranging the acres to suit the operation. It is therefore recommended that the applications be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation. If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest Assistant Manager